AN APPROPRIATE ENTRY SHOULD BE MADE IN THE AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK UPON ACCOMPLISHMENT
IF OWNERSHIP OF AIRCRAFT HAS CHANGED PLEASE FORWARD TO NEW OWNER
MODEL AFFECTED: 212
SUBJECT: CYCLIC AND COLLECTIVE JACKSHAFTS,
INSPECTION AND MODIFICATION OF.
HELICOPTERS AFFECTED: Model 212 helicopters S/N 30502 through
31311, 32101 through 32152 and S/N 35001
through 35103.

depending on the operators consumable material stock levels.  This material may
be obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty Reference
MILS81733TY II-2 4OZ Sealant 1 (C-392)
MILC81706 CL1AFORM11 Chemical Film Treatment 1 (C-100)
MIL-P-85582,TY1,CL2
(513X395/910X710 or
equivalent)
Primer(1 Gal, 1 QT) 1 (C-204)
Corrosion Treatment for magnesium parts (see note below), made by mixing:
CHROMIC ACID Chromic Acid 1 LBS (C-116)
CALCIUM SULFATE Calcium Sulfate 1 Gal (C-120)
-NOTE-
Calcium Sulfate will not completely dissolve.  See Standard
Practices Manual, paragraph 3-15, step 2 for mixing
procedure.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
15° taper reamer
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
BHT 212 Maintenance Manual, Chapter 67
BHT 212 Component Repair and Overhaul Manual, Chapter 67
BHT 212 Illustrated Parts Catalog
BHT-ALL-SPM Standard Practices Manual
BHT-MED-SRM-1 Structural Repair Manual
212-00-182
Page 3 of 10
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
BHT 212 Maintenance Manual, Chapter 67
BHT 212 Component Repair and Overhaul Manual, Chapter 67
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Make helicopter ready for maintenance.
2. Remove crew seats, carpets (if installed), control panels from pedestal and
access panels under crew seats & aft of the pedestal to gain access to cyclic
and collective jackshafts.
3. Remove cyclic jackshaft from helicopter.  Refer to Maintenance Manual, chapter
67.  Tag and identify hardware for reinstallation.
-NOTE-
Refer to figure 1 for the following steps.
4. Separate levers (1) & (5) from tubes (2) & (4).  Tag and identify hardware for
reinstallation.
-NOTE-
Levers (1), (3) & (5) may have been manufactured from
aluminum or magnesium.  Material should be identified (refer
to Structural Repair Manual, Appendix B-3) and the
appropriate surface treatment applied, when required.
Aluminum is to be treated with chemical film (C-100) and
magnesium with corrosion treatment (C-114), refer to
Standard Practices Manual, Chapter 3.  In order to remove
corrosion and to ease the reassembly of the components,
the levers (1), (3) and (5) may be machined down to 1.558 to
1.560 inch (125 RMS finish), treated with the appropriate
surface treatment (C-100 or C-114) and primed (C-204).  If
the majority of the parts are found damaged beyond repair, a